Counties with a 2010 Apples Program

Crop Code Crop Name State Code State Name County Code County Name
0054 APPLES 04 ARIZONA 003 Cochise

0054 APPLES 04 ARIZONA 009 Graham

0054 APPLES 05 ARKANSAS 143 Washington
0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 007 Butte

0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 013 Contra Costa
0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 017 El Dorado
0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 019 Fresno

0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 029 Kern

0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 031 Kings

0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 039 Madera

0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 045 Mendocino
0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 047 Merced

0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 053 Monterey
0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 067 Sacramento
0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 069 San Benito
0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 071 San Bernardino
0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 077 San Joaquin
0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 079 San Luis Obispo
0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 087 Santa Cruz
0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 095 Solano

0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 097 Sonoma

0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 099 Stanislaus
0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 101 Sutter

0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 107 Tulare

0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 109 Tuolumne
0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 111 Ventura

0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 113 Yolo

0054 APPLES 06 CALIFORNIA 115 Yuba

0054 APPLES 08 COLORADO 029 Delta

0054 APPLES 08 COLORADO 077 Mesa
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311
027
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013
077
083
149
163
181
019
039
045
059
063
083

Montrose
Fairfield
Hartford
Litchfield
Middlesex
New Haven
New London
Tolland
Windham
Banks
Fannin
Gilmer
Habersham
Hall

Rabun
White
Canyon
Gem
Owyhee
Payette
Washington
Calhoun
Jackson
Jersey

Pike

St Clair
Union
Clark
Elkhart
Fountain
Hancock
Hendricks
Knox
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091
097
109
147
001
005
007
009
011
013
017
019
025
027
031
001
013
015
021
025
039
043
047
001
003
005
007
009
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013
015
017
021

La Porte
Marion
Morgan
Spencer
Androscoggin
Cumberland
Franklin
Hancock
Kennebec
Knox
Oxford
Penobscot
Somerset
Waldo
York
Allegany
Carroll
Cecil
Frederick
Harford
Somerset
Washington
Worcester
Barnstable
Berkshire
Bristol
Dukes
Essex
Franklin
Hampden
Hampshire
Middlesex
Norfolk



0054 APPLES 25 MASSACHUSETTS 023 Plymouth

0054 APPLES 25 MASSACHUSETTS 027 Worcester
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 005 Allegan
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 009 Antrim
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 019 Benzie
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 021 Berrien
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 027 Cass

0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 037 Clinton
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 049 Genesee
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 055 Grand Traverse
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 067 lonia

0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 077 Kalamazoo
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 081 Kent

0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 089 Leelanau
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 091 Lenawee
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 099 Macomb
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 101 Manistee
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 105 Mason
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 117 Montcalm
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 121 Muskegon
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 123 Newaygo
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 127 Oceana
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 139 Ottawa
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 155 Shiawassee
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 159 Van Buren
0054 APPLES 26 MICHIGAN 161 Washtenaw
0054 APPLES 27 MINNESOTA 157 Wabasha
0054 APPLES 27 MINNESOTA 163 Washington
0054 APPLES 29 MISSOURI 003 Andrew
0054 APPLES 29 MISSOURI 009 Barry

0054 APPLES 29 MISSOURI 031 Cape Girardeau
0054 APPLES 29 MISSOURI 053 Cooper

0054 APPLES 29 MISSOURI 089 Howard
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033
035
041
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001
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011

Jackson
Lafayette
Lawrence
Saline
Belknap
Carroll
Cheshire
Coos
Grafton
Hillsborough
Merrimack
Rockingham
Strafford
Sullivan
Atlantic
Burlington
Camden
Cumberland
Gloucester
Hunterdon
Mercer
Middlesex
Monmouth
Salem
Somerset
Warren
Guadalupe
Lincoln
Otero

Rio Arriba
Albany
Broome
Cayuga
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Columbia
Dutchess
Essex
Fulton
Monroe
Niagara
Oneida
Onondaga
Ontario
Orange
Orleans
Oswego
Rensselaer
Rockland
Saratoga
Schoharie
Schuyler
Suffolk
Ulster
Washington
Wayne
Alexander
Avery
Buncombe
Burke
Catawba
Cleveland
Haywood
Henderson
Lincoln
McDowell
Macon
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043
045
051
079
089
093
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099
123
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143
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023
027
029
033
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043
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047
049
053
059

Mitchell
Moore
Polk
Rutherford
Stokes
Watauga
Wilkes
Columbiana
Erie
Fairfield
Fulton
Jackson
Licking
Lorain
Lucas
Mahoning
Ottawa
Ross
Sandusky
Scioto
Clackamas
Douglas
Grant
Hood River
Jackson
Josephine
Lane

Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Polk
Umatilla
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Wasco
Washington
Yamhill
Adams
Allegheny
Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair
Bradford
Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Carbon
Centre
Chester
Clarion
Clearfield
Columbia
Cumberland
Dauphin
Erie
Fayette
Franklin
Indiana
Juniata
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
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Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Schuylkill
Snyder
Tioga
Union
Venango
Washington
Westmoreland
Wyoming
York

Kent
Newport
Providence
Washington
Greenville
Laurens
Oconee
Pickens
Spartanburg
Cocke
Sevier

Box Elder
Utah
Addison
Bennington
Chittenden
Franklin
Grand Isle
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025
027
003
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023
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043
047
061
063
067
069
071
077
113
125
137
141
157
161
163
165
169
171
173
187
197
001
005
007

Rutland
Windham
Windsor
Albemarle
Ambherst
Bedford
Botetourt
Buchanan
Carroll
Clarke
Culpeper
Fauquier
Floyd
Franklin
Frederick
Giles
Grayson
Madison
Nelson
Orange
Patrick
Rappahannock
Roanoke
Rockbridge
Rockingham
Scott
Shenandoah
Smyth
Warren
Wythe
Adams
Benton
Chelan



0054 APPLES 53 WASHINGTON 013 Columbia

0054 APPLES 53 WASHINGTON 017 Douglas
0054 APPLES 53 WASHINGTON 021 Franklin
0054 APPLES 53 WASHINGTON 025 Grant
0054 APPLES 53 WASHINGTON 037 Kittitas
0054 APPLES 53 WASHINGTON 039 Klickitat
0054 APPLES 53 WASHINGTON 047 Okanogan
0054 APPLES 53 WASHINGTON 063 Spokane
0054 APPLES 53 WASHINGTON 065 Stevens
0054 APPLES 53 WASHINGTON 071 Walla Walla
0054 APPLES 53 WASHINGTON 077 Yakima
0054 APPLES 54 WEST VIRGINIA 003 Berkeley
0054 APPLES 54 WEST VIRGINIA 013 Calhoun
0054 APPLES 54 WEST VIRGINIA 027 Hampshire
0054 APPLES 54 WEST VIRGINIA 031 Hardy
0054 APPLES 54 WEST VIRGINIA 033 Harrison
0054 APPLES 54 WEST VIRGINIA 037 Jefferson
0054 APPLES 54 WEST VIRGINIA 047 McDowell
0054 APPLES 54 WEST VIRGINIA 055 Mercer
0054 APPLES 54 WEST VIRGINIA 057 Mineral
0054 APPLES 54 WEST VIRGINIA 063 Monroe
0054 APPLES 54 WEST VIRGINIA 065 Morgan
0054 APPLES 54 WEST VIRGINIA 067 Nicholas
0054 APPLES 54 WEST VIRGINIA 079 Putnam
0054 APPLES 54 WEST VIRGINIA 101 Webster
0054 APPLES 55 WISCONSIN 007 Bayfield
0054 APPLES 55 WISCONSIN 009 Brown
0054 APPLES 55 WISCONSIN 017 Chippewa
0054 APPLES 55 WISCONSIN 023 Crawford
0054 APPLES 55 WISCONSIN 025 Dane
0054 APPLES 55 WISCONSIN 029 Door
0054 APPLES 55 WISCONSIN 035 Eau Claire

0054 APPLES 55 WISCONSIN 089 Ozaukee
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105
111
121
131
133

Richland
Rock

Sauk
Trempealeau
Washington
Waukesha
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